504334839 04/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4381527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLINGTON FINANCIAL LP AND WELLINGTON FINANCIAL FUND V	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXINDA NETWORKS PTY, LTD.
Street Address:	225 RICHMOND STREET WEST
Internal Address:	SUITE 302
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5V 1W4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14680744
Application Number:	14180785
Application Number:	14677624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)839-9714

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-3787

Email: dnash@nixonpeabody.com, rrandles@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: DEIRDRE NASH C/O NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 437 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-7039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052124.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEIRDRE E. NASH
SIGNATURE:	/Deirdre E. Nash/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exinda - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Exinda - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Exinda - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT 504334839 REEL: 042128 FRAME: 0552

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") is dated as of April 24, 2017, and made by WF FUND V LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (c/o/b as WELLINGTON FINANCIAL LP and WELLINGTON FINANCIAL FUND V) ("Secured Party"), to EXINDA NETWORKS PTY LTD., a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of Australia ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, certain security interests (the "<u>Interests</u>") were granted by the Grantor to the Secured Party in certain collateral, including the Patents (as hereinafter defined), pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 19, 2016, by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Interests were recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2016, at Reel 038332/Frame 0446; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the Interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patents," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in all of its patents and patent applications, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates the Interests, and terminates, releases, and discharges all its right, title, and interest in the Patents.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank.]

4851-1419-5015.2

PATENT REEL: 042128 FRAME: 0553 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WF FUND V LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, c/o/b as WELLINGTON FINANCIAL LP and WELLINGTON FINANCIAL FUND V

By: Mark McOuser

Title: President and CEO

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 042128 FRAME: 0554

Schedule A

Patents

Application/

Title: Publication No.: Filing Date: **Country**: METHOD AND SYSTEM 14/680,744 April 7, 2015 **USA** FOR TRIGGERING **AUGMENTED DATA** COLLECTION ON A NETWORK BASED ON TRAFFIC PATTERNS (aka "enhanced data collection") **USA** METHOD AND SYSTEM 14/180,785 February 14, 2014 FOR USING DYNAMIC **BANDWIDTH DETECTION TO DRIVE QUALITY OF SERVICE CONTROL** REFINEMENT (aka "data collection modules") **EXTENSIBLE** 14/677,624 April 2, 2015 **USA ANALYTICS AND** RECOMMENDATION ENGINE FOR NETWORK TRAFFIC DATA (aka

4851-1419-5015.2

RECORDED: 04/24/2017

"recommendation engine")

PATENT REEL: 042128 FRAME: 0555